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FVom CUCsDa^ July 3, to C&UrstJag July 5, 1792. 

rr -HE C I R C U I T S appointed for the S U M M E R -
•*• A S S I Z E S , 1792, are as follow, viz. 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 

Lord Kvr;on, Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr . Baron Thomson. 

Ciiy of York an I Coun'y of the same City, .Saturday 
July 21 , :it d u Guildhall of the said City. 

Yorksiiirr, The feme .Day, at the Cattle of Tork. 
Dvrbam, Tuesday July 3 1, at the Castle .of Durham. 
lo-t.-.r 0f Newcastle upon Tyne, and County of the same 

Tr.vi'i, Saturday August 4, at the Guildhall of the 
. said Town. 
Northumberland, The same Day, at the Castle of 

Newcastle upon Tyne. 
Cumberland, Friday August 10, at the City of Car

lisie. 
Westmorland, Wednesday August i;-, at Appleby, 
Lancastire, Saturday August 18, at the Castle of 

Lancaster. 

N O R F O L K C I R C - U . I T . 

Lord Loughborough, Lord Chief Justicsi,^ 

M r . Baron Hot karn. 

Buckingham/hire, Monday July 16, at Buckingham. 
Bedfordshire, Thursday July 19, at Bedford. 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday July 2 1 , at Huntingdon. 
Cambridgeshire. Monday July 23 , at Cambridge. 
Suffolk, Thursday July 26, axBury St. Edmund's. 
Norfolk, Monday July 30, at the Castle of Norwich. 
City of Norwich. The same Day, at the Guildhall of 

die same Gity. 

£ Price Eight-peno£. ] , 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 

Lord Chief Baroh Eyre. 

Mr. Justice Asthurst, 

Northamptonshire, Tuesday July 3 1 , ai fsorthamf* 
ton. 

Rutland, Friday August 3, at Oakham. 
Lincolnstire, Saturday August A, at thc Castfe o f 

Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of 

Lincoln. 
Nottinghamshire, Thursday August .9, at Nottingham* 
Town of Nottingham, The same Day, at die°Town 

of Nottingham. 
Derbystire; Saturday August 11, at Derby. 
Lcicesterstire, Wednesday August 15, at th« Castle of 

Leicester: 
Borough ofi Leicester, The same Day , at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
Ciiy ofi Coventry, Saturday August j 8, at the City b£ 

Coventry. 
Warwickfihire, The same Day, at Warwick* 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 

• - . Mr . Justice Gould; 

Mr. Justice Grose. 

Hertfordshire, Thursday July 19, at Hertford* 
Essex, Monday July 2 3 , at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday July 30, at Maidstone. 
Sussex, Saturday August 4, at Horstam. 
Surrey, Wednesday August 8, at Guildfordi 


